





UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(Reaccredited by NAACwith A++ Grade) CENTRAL LABORATORY FOR INSTRUMENTATION AND FACILITATION (CLIF) Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India -695 581

Prof. (Dr.) G. M. Nair Hon. Director E-mail: clifuok@keralauniversity.ac.in Website: www.keralauniversity.ac.in

Dated:25.11.2022

Phone: 0471-2308566

Ref. No.CLIF/PUR/WH-WiFi/2022

Quotation Notification

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed firms / manufactures for providing WiFi facility at the Dormitory of Women's Hostel New block building, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram.

1	Name of Work/Items	Providing WiFi facility at the Dormitory of Women's Hostel New block building, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram.					
2	Documents to be submitted.	 Address and Details of the Firm. GST Registration details. Technical Details and Financial quote in prescribed format Any other relevant information 					
3	Period of Completion	10 Days					
4	Last Date of receipt of Tender/ Bid closing	15.12.2022 3 pm					
5	Date and time of opening Bid	15.12.2022 3.30 pm					

The interested bidders shall submit their best possible offer before the last date to the undersigned in the following format.

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Total Amount	Make	Model	Warranty	
Materials									
1	Cat6 UTP Cable (Molex/AMP/NORDEN)	270	Mtr						
2	RJ 45 Connectors	4	Nos.					1	

3	Information Outlet (Molex/AMP/NORDEN)	4	Nos.					
4	Singleshutter faceplate	4	Nos.					
5	3/3 SMB (box)	4	Nos.					
6	25 mm White ISI PVC Pipe with accessories	140	Mtr.					
7	Wireless Access Point With PoE injector-Wi-Fi 6, Dual Band, PoE, Wall/Ceiling mount (with mounting kit), Concurrent Users: 50 or above. Warranty: 3 year onsite Preferable Brands: Netgear/ Aruba/ Ruckus/ TP-Link	4	Nos.					
8	Cat 6 1mtr Patch cord (Molex/AMP/NORDEN)	8	Nos.					
Labour								
9	Cat6 UTP Laying Charges	270	Mtr.					
10	RJ 45 / IO Termination Charges	8	Nos.					
11	Faceplate Fixing Charges	4	Nos.					
12	3/3 PVC Box fixing Charges	4	Nos.					
13	20/25mm PVC Pipe Laying Charges	140	Mtr.					
14	Fixing and Configuration of Wireless Access Point	1	Nos.					
15	Testing, Commissioning and Labelling of Network	1	Nos.					
16	Unforeseen Items	1	Nos.					

Scope of the Work

The present work is to provide WiFi facility at the Dormitory of Women's Hostel New block building, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram. The supplier has to be supply, install and commissioning the system. If any additional components are needed for the satisfactory completion of the work, the supplier shall add the item in the above list.

Terms and conditions

- 1. This Bid is single **cover bid**, Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid shall be submitted in same covers.
- 2. The bidder shall quote rate for each item in the BoQ. Incomplete BoQ is liable to be rejected.
- 3. The Bidder shall quote price in clear terms and the specification of products. The rates quoted must be inclusive of all taxes, cost of supply at site, warranty and installation charges etc...
- 4. The price should be quoted only in Indian rupees. The bid shall be typed and signed by the bidder.
- 5. All the documents mentioned above shall be submitted without fail.
- 6. *Validity:* The Bid will be valid for 60 days from its date of opening. Further extension can be done by mutual consent.
- 7. **Delivery**:- The item should be delivered at the Women's Hostel New block building, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram.

- 8. *Installation and commissioning:* The items shall be installed and commissioned at theDormitory of Women's Hostel New block building, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram
- 9. *Period of Completion:* -The work shall be completed within a period 10 days from date receipt of the work order.
- 10. *Payment:* The University will release the payment only after inspecting and certifying that the work has been completed successfully.
- 11. *Warranty/Guarantee:* The supplier shall guarantee to repair/replace the items or its part -if found defective within the warranty period. The entire expenditure for repair/ replace the item in this regard shall be borne by the supplier. Warranty shall be applicable for entire item.
- 12. In case of dispute arises, the decision of university authority shall be final and binding on bidders.
- 13. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept any or all the tenders received fully or partly without assigning any reason thereof.
- 14. General rules relating to purchase of materials/equipment's will also applicable to this tender.
- 15. The cover may be super scripted with "Providing WiFi facility at the Dormitory of Women's Hostel New block building, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram". The bids shall be opened at the office of the Hon. Director, CLIF, Kariavattomon the date mentioned above. If the above date of opening tender happens to be on a holiday or due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next working day or the day fixed by the undersigned.

Sd/-

Prof. (Dr.) G M Nair Hon. Director